

## **Purchasing Summary**

		r archasing sammary
<b>EVENT #</b> 7506	TITLE: TV Truck	<b>COST:</b> \$346,500.00.
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Sole Source	ANNUAL CONTRACT  ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE ⊠
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
SBE/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
Matrix (If Applicable) N/A		
Notes		
Recommend approval to purchase a tool loader in the amount of \$346,500.00 from Environmental Products Group c/o Expolink/Madvac under contract #122017-EXP on the Sourcewell Purchasing Cooperative. This TV truck will be a fleet enhancement for president street plant, this vehicle will allow the inspections of City infrastructure to increase by 33%, improve inspections of storm water pipelines, and the implementation strategy will help reduce street flooding.		
As a member of Sourcewell Purchasing Cooperative and per Section 2-4154 of the City's Purchasing Ordinance, staff recommends procuring the TV truck from Environmental Products Company formerly Global Environmental Products via Sourcewell contract #122017-GEP		
Delivery: As requested. Terms: Net 30 days. The vendor is:		
S.S. Environmental Products Group c/o Expolink/Madvac (Atlanta,GA) <sup>(D)</sup> \$346,500.00		
A pre-bid meeting was not conducted as this is a sole source. (D) Indicates non local, non-minority business. Recommend Approval		
Local Available: No Total Sent: 1 Total Received: 1 Vender Federally Debarred/Suspended? No		